

## **Test Vehicle Program**

#### **INTRODUCTION**

Thank you for participating in PerTronix Brands' Test Vehicle Program. As part of participating in this program, you allow us to use your vehicle for product R&D, test fitting, video, and marketing. We at PerTronix Brands understand these are more than vehicles for our customers, and we treat them with the utmost respect to ensure that the vehicle is stored and cared for as if it were one of our own.

### NEXT STEPS

To get started in the PerTronix Brands Test Vehicle Program, please complete the following:

- Review the <u>Test Vehicle Program</u> paragraph below.
- Sign the <u>Vehicle Release Form</u> page.
- Coordinate Test Vehicle visits with your contact at PerTronix Brands.
- Perform the steps on the <u>Vehicle Check-In</u> page.

### TEST VEHICLE PROGRAM

The test vehicle is left indoors at PerTronix Brands one or two times in most instances, depending on the installed parts. Each visit can last from 1 to 3 days. Before using the vehicle, we will communicate timelines/dates. Sometimes, the vehicle must be driven, which will be communicated well in advance, with typical usage ranging from 10-30 miles.

- First visit baseline measurement, inspection and documentation, pictures, audio, and/or video capture.
- Second visit installation, verification, test, documentation, pictures, audio, and/or video capture.

Your vehicle will be stored indoors during the fit-up. It is covered under Cumbre Insurance Services.

In return for participating in the Test Vehicle program, you have the option of having us leave the product installed on your vehicle FREE of charge, to enjoy for years to come.



## **Vehicle Release Form**

Customer's Name:	Vehicle Make:	
Vehicle Model:	Vehicle Year:	
Vehicle VIN:		

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (customer's name), a resident of California, hereby authorizes *PerTronix Brands*, a California-based business, to perform any repairs, maintenance, or other work deemed necessary on the above-described vehicle. I also give permission for the shop to use the vehicle for marketing and promotional purposes, including taking photographs and videos of the vehicle. I understand that any additional work not previously authorized by me will be discussed and agreed upon before being performed.

I understand that *PerTronix Brands* will not be responsible for any loss or damage to personal items left in the vehicle.

I release *PerTronix Brands* from any, and all, liability for any loss or damage to personal items left in the vehicle during repairs, maintenance, or marketing activities.

I understand that in the process of Research and Development, a "Check Engine Light" (CEL) may be triggered on the vehicle when the battery is disconnected, which is done for the safety of our technicians and will be corrected before returning the vehicle.

Customer Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



# **Vehicle Check-In**

#### **VEHICLE**

Model Year: \_\_\_\_\_

Make: \_\_\_\_\_

Model: \_\_\_\_\_

Potential parts for installation:

### PRE-CHECK LIST

- Clean the vehicle prior to drop off.
- Remove or secure personal items.
- Would you like the fitted parts left on the vehicle? YES / NO
- Would you like the take-off parts returned? YES / NO

### **CHECKLIST**

	Check In	Check Out
Proof of Current Insurance		
Proof of Current Registration		
Miles		
Photo of Odometer/Dash		
Photos, All-Around		
Keys		
Alarm		
PerTronix Brands Staff		
Date		
Customer		
Date		

Please note any damage to the vehicle on the diagram below:



Additional vehicle notes:

pertronixbrands.com